Emory University School of Medicine
Calendar Overview 2025-2026
Radiologic Technology Certificate Program

Fall 2025

Date

Event

Monday, July 28, 2025

New Student Orientation

Tuesday, September 2, 2025

Fall Classes Begin

Tuesday, September 9, 2025

Schedule Change Deadline

Thursday, November 27-28, 2025

Thanksgiving Break Begins

Monday, December 3, 2025

Return After Thanksgiving

Thursday, December 18, 2025

Finals Begin

Friday, December 19, 2025

Last Day of Fall Classes/Clinicals

Saturday, December 20, 2025

Winter Break Begins

Spring 2026
Date Event
Monday, January 5, 2026 Return After Winter Break/Spring Classes
Begin

Monday, January 12, 2026

Schedule Change Deadline

Monday, January 19, 2026

No Class — Martin Luther King, Jr. Day

Thursday, April 16, 2026

Finals Begin

Friday, April 17, 2026

Last Day of Spring Classes/Clinicals

Monday, April 20-24, 2026

Semester Break

Summer 2026

Date

Event

Monday, April 27, 2026

Summer Classes Begin

Monday, May 4, 2026

Schedule Change Deadline

Monday, May 25, 2026

Memorial Day

June 5, 2026 — July 6, 2026

Friday, June 19, 2026

Juneteenth Holiday

Saturday, July 4, 2026

Independence Holiday

Thursday, August 13, 2026

Finals Begin

Thursday, August 14, 2026

Last Day of Summer Classes

Friday, August 28, 2026

Summer Graduation

Summer degree Application Opens/Closes







